

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 34540 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 33976
OF 2024

T V Venugopal Trading As Ashika Incense IncPETITIONER
V/S

Attaullah Proprietor Concern As AdarshRESPONDENT
Perfumery Udyog And 2 Ors

WITH

LEAVE PETITION LODGING NO. 34537 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 33976
OF 2024

T V Venugopal Trading As Ashika Incense IncPETITIONER
V/S

Attaullah Proprietor Concern As AdarshRESPONDENT
Perfumery Udyog

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS LODGING NO. 33976
OF 2024

T V Venugopal Trading As Ashika Incense IncPETITIONER
V/S

Attaullah Proprietor Concern As AdarshRESPONDENT
Perfumery Udyog

Adv. Rahul R. Dube a/w Pranav M. and B. Kasture and S. Naik
i/by Atmaram Patade for Plaintiff.

Adv. Vaishnavi Kamble for Defendant No. 3.

CORAM : **HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J**

DATE : **22nd September, 2025**

P.C. :

No orders.

(ASSOCIATE)