

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS LODGING NO. 33976
OF 2024

T V Venugopal Trading As Ashika Incense IncPETITIONER
V/S
Attaullah Proprietor Concern As AdarshRESPONDENT
Perfumery Udyog

WITH
LEAVE PETITION LODGING NO. 34537 OF 2024
In
COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 33976
OF 2024

T V Venugopal Trading As Ashika Incense IncPETITIONER
V/S
Attaullah Proprietor Concern As AdarshRESPONDENT
Perfumery Udyog

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 2 OF 2025
In
COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 33976
OF 2024

T V Venugopal Trading As Ashika Incense IncPETITIONER
V/S
Attaullah Proprietor Concern As AdarshRESPONDENT
Perfumery Udyog

WITH
LEAVE PETITION LODGING NO. 34537 OF 2024
In
COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 33976
OF 2024

T V Venugopal Trading As Ashika Incense IncPETITIONER
V/S
Attaullah Proprietor Concern As AdarshRESPONDENT
Perfumery Udyog

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 21787 OF 2025
In
COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 33976
OF 2024

T V Venugopal Trading As Ashika Incense IncPETITIONER
V/S
Attaullah Proprietorship Concern As AdarshRESPONDENT
Perfumery Udyog

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7019 OF 2025
In
COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 33976
OF 2024

Bholenath Medical StoresPETITIONER
V/S
Attaullah Having Its Proprietorship Concern As.RESPONDENT
Adarsh Perfumery Udyog

Mr. Atmaram Patade a/w Mr. Pranav Manjrekar, Mr. Suraj

Naik, Mr. Bhagawan Kasture, Mr. Rahul Dubey, Adv. Shraddha Patil and Mr. Atharva Kudtarkar i/b Atmaram Patade for the Plaintiff.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 20th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)